# 0 72080861

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		06/17/2011	National Association:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darigold, Inc.	
Street Address:	1130 Ranier Avenue South	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72080861	DARIGOLD
Serial Number:	75164524	
Serial Number:	75164855	RED BOY
Serial Number:	75932991	DARIGOLD SINCE 1918
Serial Number:	75932992	CHEF'S CHOICE
Serial Number:	76017746	FAMOUS FOUNTAIN
Serial Number:	76036182	PURELY PACIFIC
Serial Number:	76170292	LOCAL COWS WORKING HARD
Serial Number:	76178163	DARIGO
Serial Number:	78146606	FARMER OWNED
Serial Number:	78146631	FARMER OWNED
Serial Number:	78146650	
Serial Number:	78425728	LOCAL COWS WORKING HARD.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0119

900194923

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9584

Email: awglazer@stoel.com, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33674-62	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan SR Paralegal	
Signature:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/	
Date:	06/20/2011	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Release - 3012-0176, 3165-0216, 4308-0562#page1.tif source=Release - 3012-0176, 3165-0216, 4308-0562#page2.tif source=Release - 3012-0176, 3165-0216, 4308-0562#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0120

# TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), made as of June 17, 2011 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as agent ("Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain trademark security agreements and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreements"), Darigold, Inc., and Cream O'Weber Dairy, LLC (the "Company") has granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3012 Frame 0176; Reel 3165 Frame 0216; and Reel 4308 Frame 0562; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Company, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and all other trademarks with respect to which the Security Agreements were so recorded and Agent reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Company.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 93400009.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to

Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Agent

Title:\_Director

# SCHEDULE 1A

# Trademark Registrations/Applications

Country	Mark	Serial Number
United States	DARIGOLD	72080861
United States		75164524
United States	RED BOY	75164855
United States	DARIGOLD SINCE 1918	75932991
United States	CHEF'S CHOICE	75932992
United States	FAMOUS FOUNTAIN	76017746
United States	PURELY PACIFIC	76036182
United States	LOCAL COWS WORKING HARD	76170292
United States	DARIGO	76178163
United States	FARMER OWNED	78146606
United States	FARMER OWNED	78146631
United States		78146650
United States	LOCAL COWS WORKING HARD	78425728
United States	MILKPRO	78584947
United States	HOME DAIRIES	78414653
United States	DARISMART	78583047
United States	MILKPRO	78584947
United States	CHEF'S CHOICE	78599369
United States	COUNTRY CLASSIC	77238434
United States	COUNTRY CLASSIC	77238496

LEGAL\_US\_E # 93400009.1

**RECORDED: 06/20/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0123